
Rugged xCase for iPad Compatibility Chart

iPad
Model

Release
Date

iPad
Description Model Fitment 

notes

Mini

Late 2012 iPad Mini
A1432
A1454
A1455

xCase is not compatible with this model

Late 2013
Early 2014 iPad Mini 2

A1489
A1490
A1491

xCase is not compatible with this model

Late 2014 iPad Mini 3 A1599
A1600 xCase is not compatible with this model

Late 2015 iPad Mini 4 A1538
A1550 Rugged xCase designed for this model

2019 iPad Mini 5th Gen

A2133
A2124
A2125
A2126

Rugged xCase designed for this model

9.7

2010 iPad A1219
A1337 xCase is not compatible with this model

2011 iPad 2
A1395
A1396
A1397

xCase is not compatible with this model

Early 2012 iPad 3rd Gen
A1416
A1403
A1430

xCase is not compatible with this model

Late 2012 iPad 4th Gen
A1458
A4159
A4160

xCase is not compatible with this model

Late ‘13
Early ‘14 iPad Air

A1474
A1475
A1476

Volume Buttons: placement shifted.
Silence Switch: No cutout

Late 2014 iPad Air 2 A1566
A1567

Camera: Off center. May be obstructed 
Microphone: Relocated to camera opening

2016 iPad Pro 9.7”
A1673
A1674
A1675

Camera: Off center, blocks flash
Microphone: Relocated to camera opening
Speaker: Blocked

2017 iPad 5th Gen A1822
A1823 Rugged xCase designed for this model

2018 iPad 6th Gen A1893
A1954 Rugged xCase designed for this model

10.5
2017 iPad Pro 10.5”

A1701
A1709
A1852

Rugged xCase designed for this model

2019 iPad Air 10.5” 3rd Gen

A2152
A2123
A2153
A2154

Rugged xCase designed for this model

11 2018 iPad Pro 11”

A1980
A2013
A1934
A1979

Rugged xCase designed for this model

12.9

2015 iPad Pro 12.9” A1584
A1652 xCase is not compatible with this model

2017 iPad Pro 12.9” 2nd Gen
A1670
A1671
A1821

xCase is not compatible with this model

2018 iPad Pro 12.9” 3rd Gen

A1876
A2014
A1895
A1983

xCase is not compatible with this model

Full Compatibility - Complete fit and function
Partial Compatibility - Complete fit with partial function
Not Compatible


