Rugged xCase for iPad Compatibility Chart

Full Compatibility - Complete fit and function

Partial Compatibility - Complete fit with partial function

Not Compatible

iPad Model	Release Date	iPad Description	Model	Fitment notes
Mini	Late 2012	iPad Mini	A1432 A1454 A1455	xCase is not compatible with this model
	Late 2013 Early 2014	iPad Mini 2	A1489 A1490 A1491	xCase is not compatible with this model
	Late 2014	iPad Mini 3	A1599 A1600	xCase is not compatible with this model
	Late 2015	iPad Mini 4	A1538 A1550	Rugged xCase designed for this model
	2019	iPad Mini 5th Gen	A2133 A2124 A2125 A2126	Rugged xCase designed for this model
9.7	2010	iPad	A1219 A1337	xCase is not compatible with this model
	2011	iPad 2	A1395 A1396 A1397	xCase is not compatible with this model
	Early 2012	iPad 3rd Gen	A1416 A1403 A1430	xCase is not compatible with this model
	Late 2012	iPad 4th Gen	A1458 A4159 A4160	xCase is not compatible with this model
	Late '13 Early '14	iPad Air	A1474 A1475 A1476	Volume Buttons: placement shifted. Silence Switch: No cutout
	Late 2014	iPad Air 2	A1566 A1567	Camera: Off center. May be obstructed Microphone: Relocated to camera opening
	2016	iPad Pro 9.7"	A1673 A1674 A1675	Camera: Off center, blocks flash Microphone: Relocated to camera opening Speaker: Blocked
	2017	iPad 5th Gen	A1822 A1823	Rugged xCase designed for this model
	2018	iPad 6th Gen	A1893 A1954	Rugged xCase designed for this model
10.5	2017	iPad Pro 10.5"	A1701 A1709 A1852	Rugged xCase designed for this model
	2019	iPad Air 10.5" 3rd Gen	A2152 A2123 A2153 A2154	Rugged xCase designed for this model
11	2018	iPad Pro 11"	A1980 A2013 A1934 A1979	Rugged xCase designed for this model
12.9	2015	iPad Pro 12.9"	A1584 A1652	xCase is not compatible with this model
	2017	iPad Pro 12.9" 2nd Gen	A1670 A1671 A1821	xCase is not compatible with this model
	2018	iPad Pro 12.9" 3rd Gen	A1876 A2014 A1895 A1983	xCase is not compatible with this model